

Overview of Selected Financial Data Third Quarter for the fiscal 2009

(Nine months : April to December)

1. Result for 3Q of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2009 (Consolidated)

(Millions of yen - except per share data)

Period Segment	3Q of the term ended Mar. 31, 2008	3Q of the term ending Mar.31, 2009	Change on previous fiscal year	Fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 2008	Fiscal year ending Mar. 31, 2009(forecast)	Change on previous fiscal year
Net sales	118,817	117,140	(%) Δ1.4	171,399	168,000	(%) Δ2.0
Operating profit	9,065	7,762	Δ14.4	14,370	12,200	Δ15.1
% of Sales	7.6	6.6	-	8.4	7.3	-
Non Operating profit/loss	Δ 1,227	801	-	Δ 868	600	-
Ordinary profit	7,838	8,563	+9.2	13,502	12,800	Δ5.2
% of Sales	6.6	7.3	-	7.9	7.6	-
Extraordinary gain/loss	Δ 2,559	Δ 618	-	Δ 3,230	Δ 1,000	-
Income before income taxes and minority interests	5,278	7,945	+50.5	10,271	11,800	+14.9
% of Sales	4.4	6.8	-	6.0	7.0	-
Net income	980	4,726	+382.0	3,941	6,700	+70.0
% of Sales	0.8	4.0	-	2.3	4.0	-
Net income per share (Yen)	15.62	75.26	+59.64	62.77	106.70	+43.93

2. Consolidated Supplementary Data

(1) Orders by division

(Millions of yen)

Segment	Period		3Q of the term ending		Change on previous fiscal year	Fiscal year ended	
	3Q of the term ended Mar. 31, 2008		Mar. 31, 2009			Mar. 31, 2008	
		share		share			share
Systems Development	90,011	69.8	84,944	69.4	Δ5.6	118,368	68.6
Services	16,830	13.1	17,758	14.5	+5.5	23,528	13.6
Products & Package	10,087	7.8	8,386	6.9	Δ16.9	13,529	7.8
Software & Services	116,929	90.7	111,088	90.8	Δ5.0	155,427	90.0
IP Equipment	12,059	9.3	11,227	9.2	Δ6.9	17,211	10.0
Total	128,988	100.0	122,315	100.0	Δ5.2	172,638	100.0

IP: Information Processing

(2) Net sales by division

(Millions of yen)

Segment	Period		3Q of the term ending		Change on previous fiscal year	Fiscal year ended		Fiscal year ending		Change on previous fiscal year
	3Q of the term ended Mar. 31, 2008		Mar. 31, 2009			Mar. 31, 2008		Mar. 31, 2009		
		share		share		share	(forecast)	share		
Systems Development	82,676	69.6	77,671	66.3	Δ6.1	120,223	70.2	112,500	67.0	Δ6.4
Services	15,626	13.1	18,316	15.6	+17.2	21,951	12.8	25,800	15.3	+17.5
Products & Package	9,372	7.9	7,974	6.8	Δ14.9	13,240	7.7	11,700	7.0	Δ11.6
Software & Services	107,674	90.6	103,961	88.7	Δ3.4	155,415	90.7	150,000	89.3	Δ3.5
IP Equipment	11,142	9.4	13,179	11.3	+18.3	15,983	9.3	18,000	10.7	+12.6
Total	118,817	100.0	117,140	100.0	Δ1.4	171,399	100.0	168,000	100.0	Δ2.0

IP: Information Processing

(3) Order backlog by division

(Millions of yen)

Segment	Period		3Q of the term ending		Change on previous fiscal year	Fiscal year ended	
	3Q of the term ended Mar. 31, 2008		Mar. 31, 2009			Mar. 31, 2008	
		share		share		share	
Systems Development	23,804	64.9	21,922	66.5	Δ7.9	14,614	52.7
Services	7,229	19.7	7,044	21.4	Δ2.6	7,601	27.4
Products & Package	1,159	3.2	1,146	3.5	Δ1.1	733	2.6
Software & Services	32,193	87.8	30,112	91.4	Δ6.5	22,950	82.7
IP Equipment	4,492	12.2	2,851	8.6	Δ36.5	4,803	17.3
Total	36,685	100.0	32,963	100.0	Δ10.1	27,753	100.0

IP: Information Processing

(4) Sales costs: labor, outsourcing and materials

(Millions of yen)

Segment	3Q of the term ended Mar. 31, 2008	3Q of the term ending Mar. 31, 2009	Change on previous fiscal year	Fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 2008	Fiscal year ending Mar. 31, 2009	Change on previous fiscal year
Labor Costs	34,798	38,015	+9%	46,406	51,700	+11%
Outsourcing Costs	42,671	40,037	Δ6%	58,393	52,000	Δ11%
Materials Costs	10,596	12,269	+16%	15,031	16,000	+6%